RESOLUTION NO. 23-

TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Resolution Authorizing Renewal of Agreement with the Monmouth County SPCA for Housing of Stray Animals

WHEREAS, the Monmouth County SPCA, a nonprofit organization, provides housing, adoption and related services for stray animals for the Township of Middletown ("Township"); and

WHEREAS, there are limited facilities for the housing of stray animals in the County of Monmouth at this time; and

WHEREAS, the estimated cost of renewing this Agreement for 2023 is estimated not to exceed \$30,000, which shall be subject to the certification of availability of funds provided by the Township's Chief Financial Officer; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee believes it is in the best interest of the taxpayers of the Township to enter into such an Agreement for such services with the Monmouth County SPCA to help ensure the humane disposition of stray dogs and cats.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement with the Monmouth County SPCA for the provision of housing, adoption and related services for stray animals pursuant to the terms of the Agreement attached hereto with a copy of the Agreement being maintained for public review during regular business hours at the Township Clerk's Office.

MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

CERTIFICATION

I, Heidi R. Brunt, Township Clerk of the Township of Middletown, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Middletown Township Committee at their meeting held .

WITNESS, my hand and the s	eal of the Township of Middletown this
	HEIDI R. BRUNT
	TOWNSHIP CLERK